

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

A RESOLUTION TO AWARD THE PROCUREMENT FOR THE RENOVATION OF MAIN BUILDING, GUARD HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY DRAINAGE SYSTEM TO NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES AS THE CONTRACTOR WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE QUOTATION AND RECOMMENDING FORTHE APPROVAL OF THE HEAD OF THE PROCURING ENTITY (HOPE)

RESOLUTION NO.: 2022-08-058

WHEREAS, the Department of Education, Schools Division of South Cotabato requested for the Procurement for the Renovation of Main Building, Guard House and Driveway Drainage System (DSC-22-07-165/8867973) with the approved budget for the contract (ABC) amounting to Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Pesos and Seven Centavos (Php 298,792.07);

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) thru its Secretariat invited three (3) contractors of known qualifications to submit quotation;

WHEREAS, the BAC received two (2) quotation and opened the same on August 1, 2022 10:00 am;

WHEREAS, the BAC, upon careful deliberation and evaluation of the submitted price quotations, found the offer of **Nirvana Construction and Supplies** as the lowest calculated and responsive quotation detailed as follows;

Lot No.	ABC	No./Unit	Item	Price	Awarded To
1	P 298,792.07	Procurement for the Renovation of Main Building, Guard House and Driveway Drainage System of SDOSC		P 298,000.00	Nirvana Construction and Supplies
TOTAL	P 298,792.07			P 298,000.00	

WHEREFORE, premises considered and upon the unanimous sponsorship by the BAC members let it be;

RESOLVED as it is hereby **RESOLVED** to recommend the award of the contract for the above-stated procurement to **Nirvana Construction and Supplies** as the contractor with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation;

SDOSC-OSDS-RES-v2.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

RESOLVED FURTHER, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) of the Department of Education, Division of South Cotabato the approval of the said procurement;

PASSED and **CARRIED** this $1^{\rm st}$ day of August 2022, at the BAC Office, Division of South Cotabato, City of Koronadal.

Prepared by:

RODEL H. CATUBAY
BAC Secretariat Head

(O.B)
DAISY I. DARROCA
BAC Member

CRISTOPHER T. FRUSA BAC Member

ATTY. IRELAN B. DITCHON
BAC Member

(O.B)
LALAINE SJ. MANUNTAG, Ph.D
BAC Vice Chairperson

JASMIN P. ISLA
BAC Chairperson

APPROVED:

DR. RUTH L. ESTACIO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE)

SDOSC-OSDS-RES-v2.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph





